FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 05-17-2002



Docket No.: EPS-104US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

#11E700			EE:#1 !!E!  EA! E   E!! EE!!
ab settings → →	▼	▼	10209

Tab settings → → → ▼		4193	<b>V</b>		Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks				thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kissak T. Sarajian			d address of receivingineered Products	-, ,	
5 -	10-02			& Services Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			***********		***************************************
☑ Assignment	Merger	Street Add	dress: 4235 N. 1270	th Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: Broo	kfield	State: WI ZIP:	53005
Execution Date: May 9, 2002		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛭	<b>⊠</b> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	pers(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	n, the execution	date of the applica	ition is: _ 국 무	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. Р	atent No.(s)	FINANCE	
09/595,079		!		NCF T	•
	Additional numbers atta	ched?	s ⊠ No	TINANCE SECTION	ic secords
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.	correspondence ed:	6. Total num	ber of applications	and patents involved:	
Name: John E. Munger, Reg. No. 37,	685	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe &		∠ Enclo credit	sed - Any excess o ed or debited to de	r insufficiency should posit account	be
5/10/2 <u>002/24/50</u> 00/10/2002/2016/5555550/5 		☐ Autho	orized to be charged	d to deposit account	
Street Address: 245 Main Street		8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
Street Address. 245 Manual Property of the Control		10-0270			
Ou Pagine Sta	te: WI ZIP: 53403	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit acco	ount)
City: Racine Sta	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T USE THIS SPAC	E		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and be	diof the foregoing infor	mation is true a	nd correct and any	attached copy is a tru	іе сору
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	iller, the loregoing mor	6111			
John E. Munger	John	200 n	}	May 10, 2002  Date	
Co Cianina		Signature		Date	
Total number	of pages including cover	SHEEL, ALLACHINE	A lefermation to:		

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		Docket No. EPS-104US
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):	
	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention	
$\square$	United States Patent Application Serie	al No. 09/595,079	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 16, 2002	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify) Chinese Patent Applic	cation No. 01801738, EPO Patent Application	on No. 01944258.1
Title of the I	nvention		
Inventors (as	ole Plug with Internal Compression Anch		
<u> </u>	Name	Address	1
Kissak T. S		133 W. Kenneth Road, Glondale, CA 9120	2
		2706 HONOLULU AN MONETROSE, CA	12. UNIT 111 91020-1751
Assignee			
	Name	Address	05
Engineers corporation	ed Products & Services Inc., a Wisconsin	4235 N. 127th Street, Brookfield, WI 530	UO .

**REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0436** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. EPS-104US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of sald application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Kissak T. Sarajian	
	PATENT

REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0437

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. EPS-104US

(Although notarization is		Notarization  rima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 9 nt	m day of may	, in the year 2002
0 4.0	<b>V</b>	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Californ		/ V
County of LOSANG	geLeS	
Before me personally appea		
execute the chis Commit	Seion # 1342724  Jublic - California  Judeies County  Judeies  Judeies County  Judeies County  Judeies County  Judeies County  Judeies County	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2002.
My Comm.	Expires Feb 8, 2006	(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
•		· · · ·
County of Refore me personally appea	ıred	· • • • •
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the forc	egoing instrument to be a fre	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Refore me personally appea	tred egoing instrument to be a fre day of	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the forc	egoing instrument to be a fre	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the forc	egoing instrument to be a fre	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year (Notary Public)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the forc	egoing instrument to be a fre	, in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	egoing instrument to be a fre day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)
County of  Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument to be a fre day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument to be a fre day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  at	egoing instrument to be a fre day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  at  County of	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  at  County of	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  Tree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Sefore me personally appear who acknowledged the forexecute the same this  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally apper who acknowledged the forest	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
Sefore me personally appear who acknowledged the forexecute the same this  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally apper who acknowledged the forest	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of day of eared regoing instrument to be a fi	(Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  Tree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  at  County of	egoing instrument to be a free day of day of day of eared regoing instrument to be a fi	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  Tree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

-PATENT-

RECORDED: 05/10/2002 REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0438